CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF YPSILANTI RESOLUTION NO. 2024-30

DESIGNATION OF NEWSPAPER OF CIRCULATION

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Washtenaw Legal and

MLive/AnnArbor.com be designated as the newspapers of general circulation for the Charter Township of Ypsilanti advertisements and publications for the 2025 calendar year.

I, Debra A. Swanson, Clerk of the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan hereby certify the above resolution is a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 2024-30 approved by the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, Board of Trustees assembled at a Regular Meeting held on December 3, 2024.

A. Swansor ra

Debra A. Swanson, Clerk Charter Township of Ypsilanti